# -OP \$240.00 114238

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Elliot I. Baum	08/20/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Telemergency Systems LLC	
Street Address:	200-16B2 13th Avenue	
City:	Ronkonkoma	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11779	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11423872
Application Number:	11356519
Patent Number:	6212260
Patent Number:	6614883
Patent Number:	7100793
Patent Number:	D502801

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (732)254-7630

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-254-5155

Email: Lessler@Compuserve.com

Correspondent Name: Arthur L. Lessler

Address Line 1: 540 Old Bridge Turnpike

Address Line 4: South River, NEW JERSEY 08882-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TLMG002

PATENT

REEL: 021411 FRAME: 0726

500626674

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arthur L. Lessler
Total Attachments: 2 source=TImg002_Pat_As#page1.tif	
source=TImg002_Pat_As#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021411 FRAME: 0727

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Elliot I. Baum ("Assignor") is the owner of the following United States patents and patent applications:

Serial No. or Patent No.	Title	Filing Date	Issue Date		
Issued Patents					
6,212,260	Emergency Call System	3/31/1999	4/3/2001		
6,614,883	Emergency Call System	2/1/2001	9/2/2003		
7,100,793	Pill Dispenser	1/6/2004	9/5/2006		
D502,801	Combined pill dispenser and pill holder	1/6/2004	3/15/2005		
Pending Patent Applications					
11/423,872	Speakerphone Control Techniques and Emergency Help Systems	6/13/2006			
11/356,519	Telephone Line Dialer and Emergency Call System	2/17/2006			

WHEREAS, Assignor has executed and delivered a Bill of Sale to Telemergency Systems LLC, a New York limited liability company having offices at 200-16B2 13th Avenue, Ronkonkoma, New York 11779 ("Assignee"), transferring to Assignee his entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent applications, and executes this Assignment to further confirm said transfer;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to

PATENT REEL: 021411 FRAME: 0728 be legally bound by these presents, for himself and his heirs and assigns, does hereby assign to Assignee and its successors and assigns all Assignor's right, title and interest in the aforementioned patents and patent applications, and any and all international property rights associated therewith.

Elliot I. Baum,

STATE OF NEW JERSEY SS.

On this 20<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2008, Elliot I. Baum, to me known and known to me to be the Assignor above named, personally appeared before me and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment.

Notary Public

ARTHUR L. LESSLER
A Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires February 28, 2011